## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE CODE OF THE TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN CHAPTER 299 ENTITLED "VEHICLES AND TRAFFIC"

BE IT ORDAINED by the Mayor and Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, County of Camden, State of New Jersey, as follows:

Chapter 299-57 "Restricted Parking Zones in Front of Residences: is hereby amended to ADD the following:

- 1. Handicapped Parking Signs located at 4709 Lafayette Avenue beginning 25 feet south from the southwest corner of Lafayette Avenue and Sherwood Terrace and continuing 22 feet south.
- 2. Handicapped Parking Signs located at 4618 Highland Avenue beginning 184 feet north from the northeast corner of Terrace Avenue and Highland Avenue and continuing 22 feet north.
- 3. Handicapped Parking Signs located at 3747 Frosthoffer Avenue beginning 172 feet west from the southeast corner of Terrace Avenue and Roosevelt Avenue and continuing 22 feet west.
- 4. Handicapped Parking Signs located at 1630 49<sup>th</sup> Street beginning 223 feet north from the northeast corner of 49<sup>th</sup> Street and Pleasant Avenue and continuing 22 feet north.

All Ordinances or parts of Ordinances inconsistent or in conflict with the provisions of this Ordinance are hereby repealed.

This Ordinance shall take effect upon due publication and final enactment as provided by law.

TOWNSHIP OF PENNSAUKEN

Pamela Scott-Forman Acting Township Clerk

## STATEMENT

Notice is hereby given that the foregoing proposed Ordinance was introduced by the Township Committee of the Township of Pennsauken, Camden County, New Jersey at its regular meeting open to the public, on June 17, 2021 and a public hearing upon the said Ordinance will be conducted by the Township Committee at a meeting on Thursday, August 5, 2021 at 6:00 p.m. open to the public. During the week prior and up to including the date of such meeting, copies of the full ordinance will be mailed at no cost via an email <u>clerk@twp,pennsauken.nj.us</u> or phone call 856-665-1000 x124 request, to the Pennsauken Township's Clerk office for the members of the general public who shall request the same.